July 10, 2008
LM9036
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM9036 ultra-low quiescent current regulator features
low dropout voltage and low current in the standby mode. With
less than 25µA Ground Pin current at a 0.1mA load, the
LM9036 is ideally suited for automotive and other battery op-

LM9036M-3.3, LM9036MX-3.3, LM9036M-5.0, LM9036MX-5.0
See NS Package Number M08A
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Order Package Type Package Drawing Transport Media
3.3V
LM9036M-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
LM9036MX-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
LM9036DT-3.3 TO-252 TD03B Rail
LM9036DTX-3.3 TO-252 TD03B Tape/Reel
LM9036MM-3.3 8-Lead Mini SOIC MUA08A Rail
LM9036MMX-3.3 8-Lead Mini SOIC MUA08A Tape/Reel
5.0V
LM9036M-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
LM9036MX-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
LM9036DT-5.0 TO-252 TD03B Rail
LM9036DTX-5.0 TO-252 TD03B Tape/Reel
LM9036MM-5.0 8-Lead Mini SOIC MUA08A Rail
LM9036MMX-5.0 8-Lead Mini SOIC MUA08A Tape/Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Input Voltage (Survival) +55V, −45V
ESD Susceptibility (Note 2) ±1.9kV
Power Dissipation (Note 3) Internally limited
Junction Temperature (TJmax) 150°C
Storage Temperature Range −65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10
sec.) 260°C
Operating Ratings
Operating Temperature Range −40°C to +125°C
Maximum Input Voltage (Operational) 40V
SO-8 (M08A) θJA (Note 7) 140°C/W
TO-252 (TD03B) θJA (Note 7) 125°C/W
TO-252 (TD03B) θJA (Note 8) 50°C/W
TO-252 (TD03B) θJC (Note 7) 11°C/W
MSO-8 (MUA08A) θJA (Note 7) 200°C/W
Electrical Characteristics - LM9036-5.0
VIN = 14V, IOUT = 10 mA, TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise specified. Boldface limits apply over entire operating temperature range
Parameter Conditions
Min
(Note 5)